BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application) of the PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC) COMPANY, a corporation, for an) Order of the Railroad Commission) of the State of California auth-) orizing Applicant to Increase its) Rates and Charges for Electric) Energy.

Application No. 3459

BY THE COMMISSION-

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS Pacific Gas and Electric Company was authorized by the orders of Decisions No. 5519 and No. 5557 of this Commission, to charge and collect in addition to the established rates and charges for municipal electric street lighting service, a surcharge of 10 per cent of monthly bills, and

WHEREAS the wording of said orders in this respect does not clearly interpret the purpose and intent of said orders.

IT IS FERFEY ORDERED that in so far as the same apply to a modification of the charges for municipal electric street lighting service, the orders of Decisions No. 5519 and No. 5557 be and are hereby revised and amended as follows:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Pacific Gas and Electric Company be and is hereby authorized to charge and collect, in addition to the basic rates and charges established in said orders, the following surcharge applicable to municipal and public outdoor electric street lighting service:

For municipal and public outdoor electric street lighting service, 10% of monthly bill.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 22 rd day of March 1919.

Edwi O. Edgest HD Lovilage Drawn Rhlerhin HARD Madig